
2003 Section 8A Girls 
Bagley   Oct. 23, 2003 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   East Grand Forks         35    2    4    7    9   13   29   35   15:53      1:26 
  2   Crosby-Ironton           55    3    5   12   14   21   27   52   16:13      1:24 
  3   Pequot Lakes            123   11   15   17   39   41   53   66   17:05      1:26 
  4   Warroad                 125   18   22   24   28   33   34   49   16:57        28 
  5   Lake of the Woods/Rai   128    6   16   23   38   45   57   59   17:05      2:02 
  6   Sebeka/Menahga          137    8   19   30   32   48   54   67   17:03      2:08 
  7   Park Rapids             181    1   25   40   51   64   65        17:31      4:23 
  8   Deer River/Northland-   186   20   31   36   43   56   63        17:41      2:21 
  9   Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah   195   26   37   42   44   46   58        17:44      1:08 
 10   Pine River-Backus       222   10   47   50   55   60   61   62   18:14      2:47 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Roseau, Frazee, Lake Park/Audubon, Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt, Bagley/Fosston, TrekNorth 
 
1. East Grand Forks 
    2  Amanda Wickersham           15:02   
    4  Kelsey Aune                 15:33   
    7  Anna Hagen                  16:04   
    9  Shayla Perkerwicz           16:14   
   13  Suzi Betz                   16:28   
   29  Courtney Stauss             17:01   
   35  Ashley Ranten               17:25   
Time = 1:19:21     Places = 35 
 
2. Crosby-Ironton 
    3  Kim Beaman                  15:23   
    5  Andrea Borden               15:49   
   12  Molly Nixon                 16:28   
   14  Steph Anderson              16:35   
   21  Danielle Thielbault         16:47   
   27  Reese Harris                17:00   
   52  Carey Moritz                18:29   
Time = 1:21:02     Places = 55 
 
3. Pequot Lakes 
   11  Madison Ergen               16:27   
   15  Jackie Doty                 16:37   
   17  Trista Headlee              16:43   
   39  Cariea Braven               17:44   
   41  Laura Janowiec              17:53   
   53  Toni Gammello               18:36   
   66  Cassie Price                19:43   
Time = 1:25:24     Places = 123 
 
4. Warroad 
   18  Holly Roberts               16:44   
   22  Steph Demars                16:49   
   24  Kristine Heppner            16:58   
   28  Tami Peterson               17:01   
   33  Lisa Matson                 17:12   
   34  Sam Laznicka                17:14   
   49  Gigi Marvin                 18:14   
Time = 1:24:44     Places = 125 
 
5. Lake of the Woods/Rai 
    6  Shantelle Davidson          16:01   
   16  Sam Reinert                 16:38   
   23  Madie Heinrich              16:56   
   38  Jessie Buegler              17:43   
   45  Elyse Dornhecker            18:03   
   57  Amanda McGraw               19:08   
   59  Jessy Olson                 19:11   

Time = 1:25:21     Places = 128 
 
6. Sebeka/Menahga 
    8  Ashley Braith               16:05   
   19  Emily Houle                 16:45   
   30  Ashley Merchant             17:05   
   32  Kathryn Houle               17:07   
   48  Bekka Kilbourne             18:13   
   54  Laura Fickes                18:43   
   67  Heidi Salmen                21:15   
Time = 1:25:15     Places = 137 
 
7. Park Rapids 
    1  Deb Thompson                15:01   
   25  Krista Dierkhising          16:58   
   40  Maggie Kading               17:45   
   51  Jessica Christofferson      18:27   
   64  Steph LaCoursiere           19:24   
   65  Leah Malm                   19:36   
Time = 1:27:35     Places = 181 
 
8. Deer River/Northland- 
   20  Ariel Helling               16:46   
   31  Andrea Schanhaar            17:06   
   36  Lindsay Brustad             17:26   
   43  Lulu Seelye                 18:00   
   56  Corrine Neururer            19:07   
   63  Kylee Sandstrom             19:18   
Time = 1:28:25     Places = 186 
 
9. Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   26  Laura Ciernia               16:59   
   37  Molly Nustad                17:35   
   42  Jessica Amann               17:58   
   44  Annie Ciernia               18:01   
   46  Angie Jetvig                18:07   
   58  Brynn Johnson               19:09   
Time = 1:28:40     Places = 195 
 
10. Pine River-Backus 
   10  Ashley Prososki             16:25   
   47  Mollie Hedberg              18:11   
   50  Emily Lemberg               18:20   
   55  Trisha Morgan               18:59   
   60  Eleshia Pitcher             19:12   
   61  Audrey McCoy                19:13   
   62  Kassie Ward                 19:14   
Time = 1:31:07     Places = 222 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Deb Thompson                15:01    Park Rapids 
    2     2  Amanda Wickersham           15:02    East Grand Forks 
    3     3  Kim Beaman                  15:23    Crosby-Ironton 
    4     4  Kelsey Aune                 15:33    East Grand Forks 
    5     5  Andrea Borden               15:49    Crosby-Ironton 
    6     6  Shantelle Davidson          16:01    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
    7     7  Anna Hagen                  16:04    East Grand Forks 
    8     8  Ashley Braith               16:05    Sebeka/Menahga 
    9        Ali Dostal                  16:06    Roseau 
   10     9  Shayla Perkerwicz           16:14    East Grand Forks 
   11        Courtney Sterling           16:21    Frazee 
   12    10  Ashley Prososki             16:25    Pine River-Backus 
   13    11  Madison Ergen               16:27    Pequot Lakes 



   14    12  Molly Nixon                 16:28    Crosby-Ironton 
   15    13  Suzi Betz                   16:28    East Grand Forks 
   16    14  Steph Anderson              16:35    Crosby-Ironton 
   17    15  Jackie Doty                 16:37    Pequot Lakes 
   18    16  Sam Reinert                 16:38    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   19    17  Trista Headlee              16:43    Pequot Lakes 
   20    18  Holly Roberts               16:44    Warroad 
   21    19  Emily Houle                 16:45    Sebeka/Menahga 
   22    20  Ariel Helling               16:46    Deer River/Northland- 
   23    21  Danielle Thielbault         16:47    Crosby-Ironton 
   24    22  Steph Demars                16:49    Warroad 
   25        Jen Hensel                  16:55    Frazee 
   26    23  Madie Heinrich              16:56    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   27    24  Kristine Heppner            16:58    Warroad 
   28    25  Krista Dierkhising          16:58    Park Rapids 
   29    26  Laura Ciernia               16:59    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   30    27  Reese Harris                17:00    Crosby-Ironton 
   31    28  Tami Peterson               17:01    Warroad 
   32    29  Courtney Stauss             17:01    East Grand Forks 
   33    30  Ashley Merchant             17:05    Sebeka/Menahga 
   34    31  Andrea Schanhaar            17:06    Deer River/Northland- 
   35    32  Kathryn Houle               17:07    Sebeka/Menahga 
   36    33  Lisa Matson                 17:12    Warroad 
   37    34  Sam Laznicka                17:14    Warroad 
   38    35  Ashley Ranten               17:25    East Grand Forks 
   39    36  Lindsay Brustad             17:26    Deer River/Northland- 
   40        Karsten Lane                17:34    Roseau 
   41        Alysha Warling              17:35    Lake Park/Audubon 
   42    37  Molly Nustad                17:35    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   43    38  Jessie Buegler              17:43    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   44    39  Cariea Braven               17:44    Pequot Lakes 
   45    40  Maggie Kading               17:45    Park Rapids 
   46    41  Laura Janowiec              17:53    Pequot Lakes 
   47    42  Jessica Amann               17:58    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   48    43  Lulu Seelye                 18:00    Deer River/Northland- 
   49    44  Annie Ciernia               18:01    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   50    45  Elyse Dornhecker            18:03    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   51    46  Angie Jetvig                18:07    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   52        Liz Warling                 18:09    Lake Park/Audubon 
   53    47  Mollie Hedberg              18:11    Pine River-Backus 
   54    48  Bekka Kilbourne             18:13    Sebeka/Menahga 
   55    49  Gigi Marvin                 18:14    Warroad 
   56        Krystal Koehnen             18:15    Frazee 
   57        Chealsy Zbasnik             18:18    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   58    50  Emily Lemberg               18:20    Pine River-Backus 
   59    51  Jessica Christofferson      18:27    Park Rapids 
   60    52  Carey Moritz                18:29    Crosby-Ironton 
   61    53  Toni Gammello               18:36    Pequot Lakes 
   62        Paige Jensen                18:41    Lake Park/Audubon 
   63    54  Laura Fickes                18:43    Sebeka/Menahga 
   64    55  Trisha Morgan               18:59    Pine River-Backus 
   65    56  Corrine Neururer            19:07    Deer River/Northland- 
   66    57  Amanda McGraw               19:08    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   67    58  Brynn Johnson               19:09    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   68    59  Jessy Olson                 19:11    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   69    60  Eleshia Pitcher             19:12    Pine River-Backus 
   70    61  Audrey McCoy                19:13    Pine River-Backus 
   71    62  Kassie Ward                 19:14    Pine River-Backus 
   72    63  Kylee Sandstrom             19:18    Deer River/Northland- 
   73    64  Steph LaCoursiere           19:24    Park Rapids 
   74    65  Leah Malm                   19:36    Park Rapids 
   75        Katie Powers                19:38    Bagley/Fosston 
   76    66  Cassie Price                19:43    Pequot Lakes 
   77        No'el Murray                20:04    Bagley/Fosston 
   78        Liz Rogers                  20:34    TrekNorth 
   79        Ashley Black                20:40    Bagley/Fosston 
   80        Skyla Knudson               20:58    TrekNorth 
   81    67  Heidi Salmen                21:15    Sebeka/Menahga 
   82        Emily Papke-Larson          22:22    TrekNorth 
   83        Cindy White                 22:30    TrekNorth 
   84        Rachel Nyberg               22:56    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   85        Kayla Johnson               23:45    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
 


